FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION- SUGNU

Sub-Division: Sugnu FIR No. FIR No. 32(6)2023 SGN-PS U/s 148/149/295A/ 307/326/ 400/34 IPC & 25 (I-C)A. Act District: Kakching

Date & hr of occurrence: On 28/05/2023

at about 02:30 pm.

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
	In front of the Sugnu Sub District Hospital @ 0.5 km north.	01/06/2023	

NB: - A First Information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Khoirom Deepu Singh 33 yrs S/O Kh. Hemba Singh of Sugnu Mayai Leikai, PO&PS-Sugnu, Kakching District, Manipur.	Suspected unknown armed Kuki militants	Rioting, armed with deadly weapon, Unlawful assembly, Malicious Act, intended to outrage religious fillings of any class, Attempt to murder, grievous hurt, Gang, common intention & unauthorized possession of fire arms and ammunition.	SI P. Kiran Singh of Sugnu PS may please investigate the case.	
		Punishable U/S 148/149/295A/ 307/326/400/34 IPC &		
	E LA DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY O	25 (I-C)A. Act		

OE is attached:

OC/Sugnu-PS 01/06/2023

Officer In-Charge Sugnu Police Station Signed:

Inspt. Md. Riaj Khan

Designation: OC Sugnu-PS

Micer m-Charge Sugau Police Station To,



The Officer in Charge, Sugnu Police Station.

Subject: Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to state that on 28/05/2023 at @ 2:30 pm, my uncle namely, Moirangthem Pele Meitei (35) s/o (L) M. John Meitei of Sugnu Makha Leikai,ward no.6 was hit by one bullet on his right shoulder while he run out from his house and crossing in front of Sugnu Sub District Hospital for Tangjeng village to save his life. It came to know that the bullet which hit on my uncle was fired by suspected to be unknown armed Kuki militants.

It is occurred on the same day that a large number of unknown armed miscreants suspected to be Kuki militants and their supporters attacked at the Sugnu Police Station with heavy volume of firing and they also burnt down/damaged many houses and valuable properties of Meitei communities inhabited in different places of Sugnu and Serou areas.

The complaint report was not informed in time due to current Law and Order situation. Therefore, OC/Sugnu Police Station is requested kindly take up necessary action into the unfortunate incident of my uncle.

This treport is treated as an OE of FIR NO. 32(6)2023 SGN-PS U/S 148/149/295A/307/326/400/34 IPC \$ 25(1-c) A. Act.

Officer In-Charge Sugnu Police Station Your faithfully, Kh Deepu Singh

(Khoirom Deepu Singh 33 yrs)
S/O Kh. Hemba Singh
of Sugnu Mayai Leikai, PO&PS-Sugnu,
Kakching District, Manipur.

8415872712